
SN: 218b - 2022 
Contract/Project: Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 3 to 5 and Lot No. 10 to 12);  

PR No. 22-2549 dated August 2, 2022; SN 218b - 2022 
Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP6,804,117.00 

Implementing Office: JR Borja General Hospital 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 
Republic of the Philippines 

                                     City of Cagayan de Oro 

                              BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  

(Negotiated 53.1 of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 – Two Failed Biddings) 

 
 

      Date: 15 December 2022 

Name  of Supplier   

 Quotation No.: 218b - 2022 

Address   
        
 Please quote your best offer on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions 

on this page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your sealed duly signed quotation 

not later than 2:00 P.M. of 22 December 2022, at the Bids and Awards Committee Office 

Conference Room, 3rd Floor Administrative Building, City Hall, Cagayan de Oro City. 
 

NOTE:       

1. DELIVERY PERIOD IS SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE  

NOTICE TO PROCEED. 

     2.    THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION: 

 

A. PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and membership (Platinum) 

B. Production/Delivery Schedule 
 
 
                     Lot No. 3 

Item No. Quantity Unit of 

Issue 

Item Description 

30 1000 ampoule Bupivacaine HCl 0.5% Heavy, Steri-pack / 4ml. (For 

Operating Room use) 

31 400 bag Hydroxyethyl Starch 6% (130/0.42) Solution / 500ml. (For 

Operating Room use) 

32 500 ampoule Ondansetron 2mg/ml. / 4ml. (For Operating Use) 

33 300 ampoule Propofol 10mg/ml. / LCT/MCT, 20ml. (For Operating 

Room Use) 

34 100 ampoule Butorphanol Tartrate 2mg/ml. / 1ml. (For Operating 

Room Use) 

35 200 ampoule Atracurium Besylate 10mg/ml. / 2.5ml. (For Operating 

Room Use) 

36 200 vial Suxamethonium Chloride 20mg/ml. / 10ml. (For 

Operating Room Use) 

37 100 ampoule Neostigmine Methylsulfate / 500mcg/ml. (For Operating 

Room Use) 

38 500 cartridge Lidocaine HCl + Epinephrine 2%/1:100,000 / 1.8ml. (For 

Operating Room Use) 

39 200 ampoule Promethazine HCl 25mg/ml. / 2ml. (For Operating Room 

Use) 

 



SN: 218b - 2022 
Contract/Project: Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 3 to 5 and Lot No. 10 to 12);  

PR No. 22-2549 dated August 2, 2022; SN 218b - 2022 
Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP6,804,117.00 

Implementing Office: JR Borja General Hospital 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

                     Lot No. 4 

Item 

No. 

Quantity Unit of 

Issue 

Item Description 

40 30000 bottle Normal Saline Solution / 1000ml. Plain (I.V. Fluids) 

41 12000 bottle Dextrose 5% in Lactated Ringers Solution / 1000ml. (I.V. 

Fluids) 

42 4800 bottle Dextrose 5% in 0.3% Sodium Chloride / 500ml. (I.V. 

Fluids) 

43 6000 vial Sterile Water for Injection / 50ml. (Solution for I.V. 

Infusion) 

44 3600 bottle Lactated Ringers Solution / 1000ml. (I.V. Fluids) 

45 1000 vial Lidocaine HCl 2% / 50ml. (Solution for IV Infusion) 

46 1500 ampoule Calcium Gluconate 10% / 10ml. (Solution for IV Infusion) 

47 1200 vial Normal Saline Solution, 20ml. / Plain (Solution for IV 

Infusion) 

48 600 vial Normal Saline Solution, 50ml. / Plain (Solution for IV 

Infusion) 

49 500 vial Potassium Chloride 2mEq/ml. / 20ml. (Solution for IV 

Infusion) 

40 30000 bottle Normal Saline Solution / 1000ml. Plain (I.V. Fluids) 

41 12000 bottle Dextrose 5% in Lactated Ringers Solution / 1000ml. (I.V. 

Fluids) 

42 4800 bottle Dextrose 5% in 0.3% Sodium Chloride / 500ml. (I.V. 

Fluids) 

43 6000 vial Sterile Water for Injection / 50ml. (Solution for I.V. 

Infusion) 

44 3600 bottle Lactated Ringers Solution / 1000ml. (I.V. Fluids) 

45 1000 vial Lidocaine HCl 2% / 50ml. (Solution for IV Infusion) 

46 1500 ampoule Calcium Gluconate 10% / 10ml. (Solution for IV Infusion) 

47 1200 vial Normal Saline Solution, 20ml. / Plain (Solution for IV 

Infusion) 

48 600 vial Normal Saline Solution, 50ml. / Plain (Solution for IV 

Infusion) 

49 500 vial Potassium Chloride 2mEq/ml. / 20ml. (Solution for IV 

Infusion) 

                              

                       Lot No. 5 

Item 

No. 

Quantity Unit of 

Issue 

Item Description 

50 1300 vial Human Albumin 20% / 50ml. (Volume Expander) 

 

 

 



SN: 218b - 2022 
Contract/Project: Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 3 to 5 and Lot No. 10 to 12);  

PR No. 22-2549 dated August 2, 2022; SN 218b - 2022 
Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP6,804,117.00 

Implementing Office: JR Borja General Hospital 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

                     Lot No. 10 

Item 

No. 

Quantity Unit of 

Issue 

Item Description 

113 50 bottle Sevoflurane 100% Liquid for Inhalation / 250ml. ; 

Onset:2-3 minutes, Min. Alveolar Conc.: 2%,    

Unbreakable Bottle (For Operating Room Use) 

With Free use of Vaporizer. 

   

                     Lot No. 11 

Item 

No. 

Quantity Unit of 

Issue 

Item Description 

114 200 vial Human Hepatitis B Immunoglobulin / 100iu/0.5ml. 

(Immonulogicals) 

115 20 vial Tuberculin Purified Derivative / 1ml. (Immonulogicals) 

 

                     Lot No. 12 

Item 

No. 

Quantity Unit of 

Issue 

Item Description 

116 200 bag Amino Acid + Carbohydrates (Glucose) + Multivitamins + 

Electrolytes with Fatty Acids / 1,400kcal, 1000ml. 

(Parenteral Nutrition) 

117 100 bottle Amino Acid Solution 5% / 500ml. (Parenteral Nutrition) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
          Total Amount in words and figures: _________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                 By Authority of the BAC: 

 

 
 
                             

ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR 

BAC Chairperson 

       

 

  

Printed Name/ Signature 

 

Designation 


